  [AP1019]
017015009-E-01  2019/02
 - 1 -
1. General Description
The AP1019 is a dual H-Bridge Motor Driver to operate up to 9.0V power supply. It has four drive modes
of operation; Forward, Reverse, Brake and Standby. It is capable to configure the input logic which is
suitable for the PWM drive with the SEL terminal. The driver works up to 1MHz, therefore it can suppress
the current ripple and reduce the motor sound.

017015009-E-01  2019/02
 - 14 -
12. Ordering Guide
AP1019BEC  -30~85°C       16-pin WLCSP (1.96mm×1.96mm)
13. Revision History
Date (Y/M/D) Revision Page Contents
17/12/22 0.0  First Edition
19/02/15 0.1 1,6 <Spec Change>
Recommended Operating Conditions
Motor Driver Supply Voltage  Min=2.0V -> 1.4V
5 <Spec Change>
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Motor Supply Voltage   9.5V -> 10.0V
 VC+VM Level Terminal Voltage(VG)  15.5V -> 16.0V
6 <Spec Change>
Input Pulse Frequency
 Max=1000kHz -> FIN1 max=1000kHz (VM=2.0V~9.0V)
FIN2 max=400kHz (VM=1.4V~2.0V)
14 <Ordering Guide Change>
AP1019AEC -> AP1019BEC
  [AP1019]
017015009-E-01  2019/02
 - 15 -
  IMPORTANT NOTICE
0. Asahi Kasei Microdevices Corporation (“AKM”) reserves the right to make changes to the
information contained in this document without notice. When you consider any use or
application of AKM product stipulated in this document (“Product”), please make inquiries the
sales office of AKM or authorized distributors as to current status of the Products.
1. All information included in this document are provided only to illustrate the operation and
application examples of AKM Products. AKM neither makes warranties or representations with
respect to the accuracy or completeness of the information contained in this document nor
grants any license to any intellectual property rights or any other rights of AKM or any third party
with respect to the information in this document. You are fully responsible for use of such
information contained in this document in your product design or applications. AKM ASSUMES
NO LIABILITY FOR ANY LOSSES INCURRED BY YOU OR THIRD PARTIES ARISING FROM
THE USE OF SUCH INFORMATION IN YOUR PRODUCT DESIGN OR APPLICATIONS.
2. The Product is neither intended nor warranted for use in equipment or systems that require
extraordinarily high levels of quality and/or reliability and/or a malfunction or failure of which